currently upcoming year, along with a forecast of estimated capital expenditures for the two

succeeding years.

DW 16-234
Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
Attachment to Staff 1-7

DW 16-234
Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
Attachment to Staff 1-7

DW 16-234
Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
Attachment to Staff 1-7

DW 16-234
Pennichuck East UtiIitY, Inc.

Petition for Approval of SRF and CoBank Financings
Response to Staff Data Requests Set 1

Date Request Received: 03 l02l 16

RequestNo. Staff 1-8

Date of Response: 03118116

Witness: Larry Goodhue

REQUEST: Please provide the calculation of short term debt in accordance with Puc 608.05,

on a proforma basis, subsequent to the closing of these two loans.

RESPONSE:

An analysis in support of this request is attached to this response.

DW 16-234

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.

Attachment to Staff 1-8
Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.

Proforma Analysis of Short Term Debt in accordance with Puc 608.05

As of December 31, 2015

As of December

31, 2015

Note 1 -

Addition of new

external debt

Note 2 -

Elimination of

intercompany

payable that

are not long-

term

Note 3 - Net

Utility Plant

Additions

Proforma as of

December 31,

2015

Current portion of long term debt 522,601$ 111,671$ 634,272$

Current portion of intercompany notes payable 373,618 373,618

Intercompany payables that are not long-term 2,566,226 (974,207) 1,592,019

Total current portion of long term debt and intercompany amounts due 3,462,445 111,671 (974,207) - 2,599,909

Total net utility plant 38,677,003 2,716,563 41,393,566

Less: CWIP (137,180) (137,180)

Total net utility plant, excluding CWIP 38,539,823$ -$ -$ 2,716,563$ 41,256,386$

Short term debt as a percentage of net utility plant 8.98% 6.30%

Note 1: Composition of Pro Forma Adjustments for new SRF and CoBank Debt

SRF Only CoBank Only Combined

Current Portion 64,645$ 47,026$ 111,671$

Long Term Portion 1,585,355 2,152,974 3,738,329

Total New Long Term Debt 1,650,000$ 2,200,000$ 3,850,000$

Note 2: adjustments to intercompany advances per note 3 of LDG-1, page 2.

Note 3: adjustments to net utility plant per note 1 and 2 on LDG-1, page 1.

Current portion conservatively includes the estimated first twelve months or repayment amortization, as if in existence

as of 12/31/2015. Actual amounts will be less until actual repayment begins.

	DW 16-234, Pennichuck East Utility, Inc-Staff Recommendation-R. Descoteau
	16-234 2016-03-18 PEU DR-1 to Staff
	Staff 1_1
	Staff 1_2
	Staff 1_2 Att TD Bank Approval (w_header)
	Staff 1_3
	Staff 1_3 Att SRF Loan - Resolutions Adopted (w_header)
	Staff 1_3 Att CoBank Loan - Resolutions Adopted (w_header)